Market capitalization: 175.268.379.917
MAT%

BASIC INDICATORS

TURNOVER (denars)
TRADING IN BEST
SHARES
BONDS
OTHER SECURITIES
DAILY AVERAGE TURNOVER (denars)
DAILY AVERAGE NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS
PUBLIC AUCTIONS
PUBLIC OFFERING
TOTAL
NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
TRADING IN BEST
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS
PUBLIC AUCTIONS
PUBLIC OFFERING
TOTAL
MARKET CAPITALIZATION (denars)
MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF SHARES
OFFICIAL MARKET-SHARES

JULY 2020

Turnover: 382.669.819

4 14,16%

MARKET OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES WITH SPECIAL

June 2020

376.561.482
293.017.457
61.626.272
21917.753
17931499
73
69.210.410
0

0
445.771.892

1.535
11

0

0
1.546

172.736.531.720
168.594.489.405
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Number of transadtions: 1.315

1,14,68%

July 2020

348.296.794
344870.372
3.426.422

0
15831672
59
34.373.025
0

0
382.669.819

1.312
7
0
0
1.319

175.268.379.917
171.126.337.602

4.142.042 315
12.617.602.975
313.107.708
188.199.090.599
4.289,51

133,02
100
22

90,84% I

BOFFICAL MARKET

BREGULAR MARKET

REPORTING OBLIGATIONS 4.142.042 315
MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF BONDS 12.522.203.683
MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF OTHER SECURITIES 313.102.125
TOTAL MARKET CAPITALIZATION 185.571.837.528
MBI10 4.116,66
omMB 132,91
NUMBER OF LISTED SECURITIES 100
NUMBER OF TRADING DAYS 21
TURNOVER STRUCTURE
S t Turnover Turnover % Number of
arket segmen (denars) (EUR) ° transactions

OFFICIAL MARKET 347.626.081 5.634.558 90,84 1.299

REGULAR MARKET 670.713 10871 0,18 13

BLOCK TRANSACTIONS 34373025 557.141 8,98 7

TOTAL 382.669.819 6.202.570 100,00 1.319
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OBLOCK TRANSACTIONS

MBI10: 4.289,51
™4,20%

% of change
-1,79
17,70
94,44
-6,25

-19,18
-50,34

-14,16

-14,53
-36,36

-14,68

1,47
1,50

0,00
0,76
0,00
1,42
4,20
0,08
0,00
4,76

0,18%

8,98%



10 MOST LIQUID SHARES (Official market)
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Average Num.
price Turnover Turnover of

Issuer Max (denars) Min (denars) (denars) Volume (denars) (EUR) % trans.
Komercijalna banka Skopje 6.299,00 5.800,00 6.031,86 27.590 168.026.879 2.723.491 48,82 594
Alkaloid Skopje 12.799,00 11.850,00 12.146,55 3.766 45.842.268 743.041 13,32 185
Granit Skopje 980,00 930,00 950,97 42.585 40.723.241 660.073 11,83 86
Makpetrol Skopje 66.999,00 64.001,00 65.298,54 257 16.816.585 272.574 4,89 71
Stopanska banka Skopje 1.093,00 1.050,00 1.066,37 13.400 14.346.013 232.530 4,17 68
Prilepska Pivarnica Prilep 32.445,00 32.445,00 32.445,00 418 13.562.010 219.823 3,94 3
NLB Banka Skopje 17.700,00 16.013,00 16.681,87 725 12.180.006 197.422 3,54 45
Zito Polog Tetovo 1.800,00 1.800,00 1.800,00 5.782 10.407.600 168.693 3,02 36
Stopanska banka Bitola 2.729,00 2.401,00 2.604,87 2.257 5.918.664 95933 1,72 24
UNI Banka Skopje 2.399,00 2.150,00 2.230,88 1.361 2.978.345 48.275 0,87 30
Rest 64.666 13.398.048 217.165 3,89 148
Total 162.807 344.199.659 5.579.020 100,00 1.290

TOP GAINERS / TOP LOSERS—OFFICIAL MARKET

Issuer
TOP GAINERS
Ograzden Strumica
RZ Ugotur Skopje
UNI Banka Skopje
TTK Banka AD Skopje
Pekabesko Skopje
TOP LOSERS
Skovin Skopje
RZ Institut Skopje
Karpos Skopje
Tutunski kombinat Prilep
Popova Kula Demir Kapija

OVERVIEW OF THE TRADING WITH BONDS

TTK Banka AD Skopje - corporate bonds | issue
Government bonds-denationalization XVI issue
(RMDEN16)

Government bonds-denationalization Xll issue

(RMDEN17)

Government bonds-denationalization XVIII issue
(RMDEN18)

Average price (denars)

Average price (denars)

Market
capitalization

(denars)
14.336.334.219
17.909.117.363
2.954.664.674
7.382.265.693
18.739.661.990
1.295.139.510
14.817.958.350
100.794.600
1.016.931.177
1.309.822.813
91.263.647.212
171.126.337.602

30.06.2020 31.07.2020 % of change
1.250,00 1.860,00 48,80
24,00 28,00 16,67
2.060,00 2.399,00 16,46
1.170,00 1.300,00 11,11
12.730,00 14.000,00 9,98
500,00 5,00 -99,00
90,00 46,00 -48,89
850,00 441,00 -48,12
250,00 155,00 -38,00
21,00 16,00 -23,81
HIGH Low L::tefa‘:;y Last trading Volume Turnover Turnover Yield to
0, 0, H H *
(%) (%) price(%) day (in EUR) (denars) (EUR) maturity
100,00 100,00 100,00 27.7.2020 50 3.084.750 50.000 3,50%
99,00 99,00 99,00 30.7.2020 1.757 107.314 1.739 2,28%
99,00 99,00 99,00 23.7.2020 3.098 189.221 3.067 2,24%
99,00 99,00 99,00 09.7.2020 739 45.137 732 2,22%

* The model for calculation of annual average yield to maturity is adapted to the characteristics of the bonds. Calculation date is 31.07.2020 using the last av erage price of

the bonds.
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Value at 31.07.2020 4.289,51
Last
T Num. of
Composition of MBI10 urnover Volume um. o average
MAX Value in July (30.07.2020) 4.311,51 (denars) trans price
MIN Value inJuly (01.07.2020) 4.124,75
Alkaloid AD Skopje 45.842.268 3.766 185 12.512,02
% of change from 30.12.2019 7,73% Granit AD Skopje 40.723.241 42.585 86 962,00
Komercijalna banka AD
Skopje 168.026.879 27.590 594 6.290,44
MBI10
4.400,00 .
4.300,00 - Makpetrol AD Skopje 16.816.585 257 71 65.689,04
4.200,00 —
4.100,00 it Makedonijaturist AD Skopje 198.000 45 3 4.400,00
4.000,00
S 8835 3585835 8 5 3 5 8 & 3 StopanskabankaAD Skopje  14.346.013  13.400 68 1.073,28
- o wmn ~ (<)} - [1s] wn ~ [<)] - o mn ~ (<)} -
O O O O O ™ w — - = &N N N N o
TTK banka AD Skopje 11.350.987 9.215 23 1.300,00
Makedonski Telekom AD
Skopje 2.315.700 7.257 15 309,00
All about MBI10 on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=MBI 10
Stopanska banka AD Bitola 5.918.664 2.257 24 2.601,00
NLB Banka AD Skopje 12.180.006 725 45 17.350,00
OoMB
Value at 31.07.2020 133,02
Turnover Num. Last
Composition of OMB Volume of average
(CERs) trans, rice
MAX Value in July (20.07.2020) 133,02 - P
Government bonds-
MIN Value in July (02.07.2020) 132,91 | denationalization Xlll issue
(RMDEN13) 0 0 0 99,00
Government bonds-
% of change from 30.12.2019 0,08% | denationalization XIV issue
(RMDEN14) 0 0 0 99,20
OMB Govel'.nmer.1t b.onds— .
133,00 denationalization XV issue
132,90 (RMDEN15) 0 0 0 99,00
132,80 49— 00—9 Government bonds-
i:;’Zg denationalization XVI issue
¢ (RMDEN16) 107314 1.757 4 99,00
S5 ECEEE88 888 covemmentionas
© © 0 0 0 A4 A d d 4 a8 8 8 & A denationalization XVI! issue
(RMDEN17) 189.221 3.098 2 99,00
Government bonds-
All about OMB on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=OMB denationalization XVIIl issue
(RMDEN18) 45137 739 1 99,00
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% of
monthly
change of

price

5,10
3,32
8,43
1,06
-1,79
2,22
11,11
-1,24
0,01

8,44

% of
monthly
change of
price

0,0C

0,0C

0,0C

0,1C

1,02

0,0C




MBI10 LISTED COMPANIES RATIOS

Issuer

Alkaloid AD Skopje

Granit AD Skopje

Komercijalna ba nka AD Skopje
Makpetrol AD Skopje
Makedonijaturist AD Skopje
Stopanska banka AD Skopje
TTK banka AD Skopje
Makedonski Telekom AD Skopje
Stopanska banka AD Bitola
NLB banka AD Skopje

Year 24 Number 306
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P/E Ratio’

17,64
9,72
7,85
8,43
18,75
7,9
10,89
19,67
59,93
8,01

[1] Share price at last day of trading in currently month,/ Earnings pershare
[2]The ratios are calculated using the data from the last published Audited financial reports and last payed dividend.

FOREIGN INVESTORS—OFFICIAL MARKET

July 2020

Shares|[3]
Denationalization bonds([4]
Continuous government bonds [5]

Foreign Legal investors

July2020

34,81%

0,18%
0,06%

Foreign investors

Foreign investors

[3] Data as lastday of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the number of shares.
[4,5]Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the total nominal value of bonds.

FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC INVESTORS IN THE TOTAL TURNOVER [6]

Foreign private investors
Foreign Legal investors

Total Foreign Legal entities
Domestic private investors
Domestic Legal investors
Total Domestic Legal entities

[6]Data as lastday of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation ofthe foreign and domestic investors in the total turnover.

TURNOVER PER MEMBERS / in denars

Code
Member
ILIRIKA INVESTMENTS AD Skopje IL
Komercijalna ba nka AD Skopje KB
Eurohaus AD Skopje EH
NLB Banka AD Skopje TN
INVESTBROKER AD Skopje Mi
INOVO BROKER AD Skopje IN
TTK Banka Skopje TK
Fersped Broker AD Skopje FR
Stopanska banka AD Skopje SB
Eurostanda rd Banka AD Skopje ES
Sparkasse banka AD Skopje SP

Total

Trading in
% of
BEST A, .
A trading in
4 BEST sys.
318.741.009 45,76
88.498.182 12,70
91.914.493 13,19
65.851.794 9,45
52.151.187 7,49
17.782.883 2,55
15.240.922 2,19
4.200.915 0,60
25.622.908 3,68
11.747.701 1,69
4.841.594 0,70
696.593.588 100,00

Divide nd yield?* participation in participation in Change
July 2020 June 2020
2,88% 2,97% 2,98% -0,01%
3,46% 3,72% 4,70% -0,98%
8,74% 3,22% 3,23% -0,01%
3,04% 1,17% 1,18% -0,01%
5,16% 0,80% 0,80% 0,00%
0,00% 92,37% 92,36% 0,01%
8,46% 1,25% 1,25% 0,00%
4,98% 1,48% 1,48% 0,00%
0,00% 3,25% 3,28% -0,03%
0,00% 87,86% 87,86% 0,00%
For.eign private Total Foreign entities Total Foreign entities o
s July 2020 June 2020 ange
July 2020
1,18% 35,99% 36,01% -0,02%
0,06% 0,24% 0,24% 0,00%
0,00% 0,06% 0,06% 0,00%
BUYING % of total SELLING % of total
0,64% 1,86%
0,09% 11,47%
0,73% 13,33%
71,23% 69,28%
28,05% 17,39%
99,27% 86,67%
Block Public % of Public Public % of Public
% block . ¢ . 3 ¢ ) Total
(denars) auctions auctions offering offering
0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 318.741.009
10.016.220 14,57 0 0,00 0 0,00 98.514.402
0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 91.914.493
0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 65.851.794
0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 52.151.187
14.857.920 21,61 0 0,00 0 0,00 32.640.803
16.850.910 24,51 0 0,00 0 0,00 32.091.832
27.021.000 39,31 0 0,00 0 0,00 31.221.915
0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 25.622.908
0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 11.747.701
0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 4.841.594
68.746.050 100,00 0 100,00 0 100,00 765.339.638

Turnover via BEST system and turnover in block trades is calculated on the basis of double counting, in order to include the executed cross trades by the MSE members in
the structure of the overall MSE turnover. As since July 13, during the government auctions on the selling side there is no brokers (i.e. MSE performs this role), the turnover
derived from government auctions is still calculated on the basis of single counting.
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AS A REMINDER

The product of the Macedonian Stock Exchange BESTNET ANALYTICS is a modern internet service that helps investors in
building well-founded investment strategies and in bringing valuable investment decisions.

BESTNET ANALYTICS contains:

° Data for more than 100 companies traded on the Macedonian Stock Exchange
. More than 70 different financial indicators of companies and more than 40 indicators for banks
[ Monitoring and comparing the valuesfor the last 3 years
. Tracking results by quarters
° Data in den, euros and dollars
. Data for paid dividends from companies for the last4 years
. Data for the major shareholders of the company
. Data for management bodies of the company
o Data for related companies = e s
° Comparison and monitoring of alarge number of PRHOCT 118 NOPTDOMG. N0 TRANG P —— Poamisnpan ROOWBKWSSryEH 70 THaRG Hannarena speanact
financial indicators T UMER P T Som DD LR ERD SRS
° Monitoring indicators by sectors and industries ’ ’ ckpamew npezned Ha NoedUHeYHA MPaHCKAUUja ',‘.'I’f-' 5=
° Graphic display of technical indicators i 3 : sees
. Over 40 technical indicators and oscillators
° Monitoring of investments, determining their current
value
(] Calculation of gains / losses from unrealized transac- >
tions npezned Ha noeduseuna mpacaxyuja
° Calculation of gains / losses from trades executed : 106145

° Simulated portfolios

axumjn
TRanCaKLHIE
na

o uena (85 %)

36.067.092,08 62.684.319,35 26.617.629,57 100,00%

(OMNaHU]a: Ankanong Lionje

Janyra: MKD -
Onuc wa xa Moaateun oa TRryeateeTo
Masapen cermerT Odnumianen nasap Mocnearo Tprysarse 22.02.2012
Masapen noacermerT Bepaancka KoTawvia - ofunn akwm Liena na oreaparse 4.200,00
Tun Ha xa BuuHy akumm Liena va aTeaparee
1SIN 6poj MKALKA101011 Hajeucoxa uewa 4.200,00
Brynnu usnanenn xa 1431353 Hajnucka uena 4.121,00
Weibpa Ha xa ALK Mpoceura uena 8o aen 4.187,03
HommHana spearocT 25,56 EUR  Konuuna 67
Mponer 280.531,00
Tpancaxwmn s
[suserea Ha LeHaTa u npomeToT Nokasatenu no akuwia 3a H3AaEauOT
Hajoucora uena so noc. 52 Heaenm 4.559,00 Koeduuvent uena / nobnexa 10,43
HajHucKa Lena 86 noc, 52 Hemeno 3.799,00 [lueunenaen npuroc 3,98%
9% npowena 8o nocn. 30 Aewa 8,48% KoeduumerT Lena / KnuroBOACTSEHa BpEAHOCT N0 KU -~
% npoMena 50 NoCA. 3 MeceLw 5
DI CO T BT 0,80% KOSHUMEHT UeHa / Axynynnpaa nobnexa no axumnjas 2,62
% npovena 5o nocn. 1 roanna _4,07% KoehuLwenT LeHa / npuxoan on npogaxba 1,01
MpoceseH AHEEEH NPOHET B0 Noc. 30 AsHa 645.146,23 KOSDULMEHT LieHa / NapudHy NPUsMSy Oa onepaTHeHy 13,50
Mpoceuek anese NpoweT 80 noc. 3 HeceLM s12.382,12 T oHOT! '
Mpoceuen aHEsEH NPOMET B0 TEKDEHATA rOANHA 626.836,29 OSPAUNENT LieHa / anepariaia Jobuera 893
Mpoceuen anesen npomer 5o noc. 52 neasn 1.304.551,88 SOSEHUHEHT Lena / EBITDA 639
Hajaucok P/E 20 noc, 52 Heaeau 11,46
Hajiusox P/E 20 noc. 52 Heneau 9,47
Hero ofnexa no akuwa 3a noc. 12 meceuu 430,59
Koeduument uena / nobuexa 2a noc. 12 wecewm 9,72

For more information on: WWW.bestnet.com.mk
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[IPAKTUHHOCT BO 3 YEKOPK

Bo npomoTtusHunot nepuog ao 31.12.2020 roguHa,
6ecnnaTHo gurutanusupajte go ase Mastercard® kKapTuukm.

www.kompay.mk

komMepuujaaHa banka aq ckonje
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